
UC Invite 2022 Boys JV
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 14, 2022

Sunny, 40's at start, light breeze
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Unity Christian High 27 3 4 5 7 8 19 20 19:20.8 0:28.7
2 Moc-Floyd Valley 42 1 6 9 10 16 17 18 19:34.3 1:21.6
3 Okoboji 52 2 11 12 13 14 24 26 19:42.3 1:00.3
4 Sioux Center High Sch 112 15 21 22 25 29 30 33 21:00.0 2:03.0
5 George-Lr-Cl 141 23 27 28 31 32 34 22:11.1 2:10.6

Incomplete Teams: Harris-Lake Park, Sheldon, Sibley-Ocheyedan, Western Christian, West Lyon

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Unity Christian High 
530 3 Jesse Huisman, 11 19:05.2
539 4 Jean Maletoungou, 12 19:15.2
524 5 Tyler Rozenboom, 10 19:20.6
535 7 David Winn, 11 19:29.0
519 8 Joren Vande Griend, 9 19:33.9
536 19 Braden Zevenbergen, 11

20:27.7
516 20 Brennan Obbink, 9 20:28.5

Total Time = 1:36:43.8     Total Places = 27

2. Moc-Floyd Valley
379 1 Gerrit Hulstein, 10 18:52.5
374 6 Tegegn Smit, 9 19:27.6
370 9 Jaciel Reyes, 9 19:36.3
367 10 Cooper Katt, 9 19:40.8
377 16 Cody Brennan, 10 20:14.2
389 17 Zach Van Zee, 11 20:18.5
386 18 Charlie Moeller, 11 20:19.3

Total Time = 1:37:51.2     Total Places = 42

3. Okoboji
419 2 Lane Larson, 10 19:01.1
435 11 Kaden Zweibahmer, 1219:43.2
421 12 Nico Barba, 11 19:49.8
412 13 Andrew Frerichs, 9 19:56.1
416 14 Tyler Christenson, 10 20:01.4
423 24 Hunter Hallengren, 11 21:16.3
413 26 Ray Kaiser, 9 21:26.3

Total Time = 1:38:31.5     Total Places = 52

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Sioux Center High Sch
469 15 Easton Kroese, 11 20:13.4
473 21 Reese Dekkers, 12 20:33.4
471 22 Blake Bandstra, 12 20:36.0
465 25 Jett VanEs, 10 21:20.9
475 29 William Hurst, 12 22:16.4
463 30 Landon Haugstad, 10 22:50.9
459 33 Sergio RamosMorales, 9

23:12.8
Total Time = 1:44:59.9     Total Places = 112

5. George-Lr-Cl
342 23 Aaron Springer, 11 20:56.0
341 27 Matt Roelfs, 11 21:48.5
343 28 Sam Gruis, 12 22:06.4
345 31 Noah Kurrle, 12 22:58.1
336 32 Marlin Martinez, 9 23:06.6
337 34 Oliver Harms, 10 26:05.5

Total Time = 1:50:55.4     Total Places = 141



ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

379 1 1 Gerrit Hulstein, 10 18:52.5 Moc-Floyd Valley
419 2 2 Lane Larson, 10 19:01.1 Okoboji
530 3 3 Jesse Huisman, 11 19:05.2 Unity Christian High 
539 4 4 Jean Maletoungou, 12 19:15.2 Unity Christian High 
524 5 5 Tyler Rozenboom, 10 19:20.6 Unity Christian High 
374 6 6 Tegegn Smit, 9 19:27.6 Moc-Floyd Valley
535 7 7 David Winn, 11 19:29.0 Unity Christian High 
519 8 8 Joren Vande Griend, 9 19:33.9 Unity Christian High 
370 9 9 Jaciel Reyes, 9 19:36.3 Moc-Floyd Valley
367 10 10 Cooper Katt, 9 19:40.8 Moc-Floyd Valley
435 11 11 Kaden Zweibahmer, 1219:43.2 Okoboji
421 12 12 Nico Barba, 11 19:49.8 Okoboji
412 13 13 Andrew Frerichs, 9 19:56.1 Okoboji
416 14 14 Tyler Christenson, 10 20:01.4 Okoboji
469 15 15 Easton Kroese, 11 20:13.4 Sioux Center High Sch
377 16 16 Cody Brennan, 10 20:14.2 Moc-Floyd Valley
389 17 17 Zach Van Zee, 11 20:18.5 Moc-Floyd Valley
386 18 18 Charlie Moeller, 11 20:19.3 Moc-Floyd Valley
536 19 19 Braden Zevenbergen, 11

20:27.7 Unity Christian High 
516 20 20 Brennan Obbink, 9 20:28.5 Unity Christian High 
473 21 21 Reese Dekkers, 12 20:33.4 Sioux Center High Sch
471 22 22 Blake Bandstra, 12 20:36.0 Sioux Center High Sch
375 23 Carter Van Gelder, 9 20:38.3 Moc-Floyd Valley
550 24 Levi Westra, 10 20:40.7 Western Christian
385 25 Andrew Haverdink, 11 20:41.5 Moc-Floyd Valley
387 26 Angel Reyna, 11 20:54.7 Moc-Floyd Valley
342 27 23 Aaron Springer, 11 20:56.0 George-Lr-Cl
388 28 Christian Sholly, 11 21:05.5 Moc-Floyd Valley
423 29 24 Hunter Hallengren, 11 21:16.3 Okoboji
465 30 25 Jett VanEs, 10 21:20.9 Sioux Center High Sch
529 31 Landon De Jong, 11 21:22.9 Unity Christian High 
413 32 26 Ray Kaiser, 9 21:26.3 Okoboji
366 33 Jerry Huang, 9 21:35.9 Moc-Floyd Valley
531 34 Dylan Koelewyn, 11 21:41.4 Unity Christian High 
541 35 Samuel Nonhof, 12 21:46.0 Unity Christian High 
341 36 27 Matt Roelfs, 11 21:48.5 George-Lr-Cl
414 37 Oliver Miller, 9 22:02.9 Okoboji
343 38 28 Sam Gruis, 12 22:06.4 George-Lr-Cl
369 39 Dylan Overmohle, 9 22:09.3 Moc-Floyd Valley
475 40 29 William Hurst, 12 22:16.4 Sioux Center High Sch
427 41 Tristan Strantz, 11 22:16.8 Okoboji
522 42 Sam Kamp, 10 22:20.6 Unity Christian High 
424 43 Sam Hoggard, 11 22:22.7 Okoboji
514 44 William Breems, 9 22:23.3 Unity Christian High 
418 45 Marc Hoggard, 10 22:28.8 Okoboji
463 46 30 Landon Haugstad, 10 22:50.9 Sioux Center High Sch
434 47 Collin Orosco, 12 22:56.9 Okoboji
523 48 Elijah Nyenhuis, 10 22:57.7 Unity Christian High 
345 49 31 Noah Kurrle, 12 22:58.1 George-Lr-Cl
336 50 32 Marlin Martinez, 9 23:06.6 George-Lr-Cl
459 51 33 Sergio RamosMorales, 9

23:12.8 Sioux Center High Sch
456 52 Luis MoralesMorales, 9

23:14.1 Sioux Center High Sch
534 53 Ryan Van Schouwen, 11

23:17.2 Unity Christian High 
518 54 Ben Ploegstra, 9 23:18.2 Unity Christian High 
373 55 Gabe Scholtens, 9 23:20.0 Moc-Floyd Valley
452 56 Daniel GarciaVera, 9 23:21.4 Sioux Center High Sch



553 57 Ethan Van't Hul, 11 23:24.6 Western Christian
378 58 Ian Grossmann, 10 23:28.6 Moc-Floyd Valley
380 59 Seth Maassen, 10 23:36.8 Moc-Floyd Valley
474 60 Adam Henrich, 12 23:48.0 Sioux Center High Sch
415 61 Cole Becker, 10 24:07.4 Okoboji
368 62 Max Koenig, 9 24:09.1 Moc-Floyd Valley
372 63 Leif Schmitz, 9 24:10.5 Moc-Floyd Valley
371 64 Nick Russell, 9 24:11.4 Moc-Floyd Valley
451 65 Easton Addink, 9 24:20.6 Sioux Center High Sch
457 66 Cristian Ramos, 9 24:25.1 Sioux Center High Sch
460 67 Isaiah Rensink, 9 24:30.1 Sioux Center High Sch
453 68 Ben Haverhals, 9 24:30.7 Sioux Center High Sch
560 69 Peter Rens, 9 24:51.0 West Lyon
458 70 Jony Ramos, 9 25:06.5 Sioux Center High Sch
383 71 Caleb Sloan, 10 25:08.6 Moc-Floyd Valley
527 72 Ben Van Genderen, 10 25:39.1 Unity Christian High 
455 73 Gage Koopmans, 9 25:42.0 Sioux Center High Sch
480 74 Hunter Getting, 10 25:54.9 Sheldon
337 75 34 Oliver Harms, 10 26:05.5 George-Lr-Cl
350 76 Chase Hibma, 9 26:19.1 Harris-Lake Park
515 77 Max Kuchyk, 9 26:23.5 Unity Christian High 
517 78 Brevan Obbink, 9 26:29.3 Unity Christian High 
476 79 Miles Schuiteman, 12 26:45.4 Sioux Center High Sch
454 80 Evan Hurst, 9 26:59.4 Sioux Center High Sch
462 81 Brandon YanezDominguez, 9

27:55.8 Sioux Center High Sch
461 82 Eli Segar, 9 28:13.6 Sioux Center High Sch
488 83 Elliot Daiker, 10 31:48.3 Sibley-Ocheyedan

83 finishers among Open Men/OpM
83 male finishers
0 female finishers
83 total finishers



UC Invite 2022 Boys Varsity
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 14, 2022

Sunny, 40's at start, light breeze
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Moc-Floyd Valley 44 2 4 10 12 16 22 29 17:26.8 1:01.4
2 Okoboji 48 1 6 9 14 18 19 25 17:29.9 1:20.2
3 Unity Christian High 79 11 13 15 17 23 32 34 17:59.2 0:58.8
4 Sioux Center High Sch 131 3 21 28 37 42 48 18:36.5 2:34.5
5 Sibley-Ocheyedan 146 5 8 38 46 49 51 18:52.4 3:04.1
6 George-Lr-Cl 161 7 35 36 40 43 45 50 19:00.3 2:30.0
7 Western Christian 168 20 24 27 44 53 19:11.9 2:26.8
8 Sheldon 222 30 33 39 59 61 63 64 20:33.3 4:14.9
9 West Lyon 238 31 41 54 55 57 58 60 20:30.2 2:59.5
10 Trinity Christian 243 26 47 52 56 62 20:53.0 5:00.4

Incomplete Teams: Boyden-Hull-Rv, Harris-Lake Park

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Moc-Floyd Valley
381 2 Trevor Mirande, 10 16:57.0
391 4 Isaiah Hulshof, 12 17:09.9
390 10 Micah DeYoung, 12 17:29.4
384 12 Ian Van Der Werff, 10 17:39.4
382 16 Micah Schmidt, 10 17:58.4
365 22 Thatcher Doughan, 9 18:25.1
376 29 Nathan Anderson, 10 18:41.7

Total Time = 1:27:13.9     Total Places = 44

2. Okoboji
420 1 Evan Osler, 10 16:45.5
417 6 Trigg Heimdal, 10 17:16.4
432 9 Dylan Jones, 12 17:28.3
426 14 Drew Sandven, 11 17:53.7
430 18 Christian Hesse, 12 18:05.7
425 19 Akron Jostand, 11 18:09.9
431 25 Dakota Hesseltine, 12 18:35.5

Total Time = 1:27:29.5     Total Places = 48

3. Unity Christian High 
528 11 Ethan Wynia, 10 17:34.9
537 13 Jonathan Breems, 12 17:47.9
533 15 Daylen Mulder, 11 17:54.6
526 17 Stephen Schreurs, 10 18:04.9
525 23 Lane Scholten, 10 18:33.7
532 32 Ezra Landman, 11 18:51.5
540 34 Iain Monroe, 12 19:03.7

Total Time = 1:29:55.8     Total Places = 79

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Sioux Center High Sch
478 3 Easton VanDenBerg, 12

17:04.2
468 21 Logan Foltz, 11 18:19.4
464 28 Micah VandeVegte, 10 18:39.6
477 37 Micah Truesdell, 12 19:20.5
466 42 Nicholas Dahm, 11 19:38.6
472 48 Gabe Dekkers, 12 20:10.5

Total Time = 1:33:02.1     Total Places = 131

5. Sibley-Ocheyedan
492 5 Alejandro Bernal, 12 17:16.0
487 8 Ben Byers, 9 17:23.2
489 38 David Poppen, 10 19:24.1
491 46 Aiden De Zeeuw, 11 19:58.7
493 49 Keegan De Zeeuw, 12 20:20.0
490 51 Cale Reiter, 10 20:31.6

Total Time = 1:34:21.8     Total Places = 146

6. George-Lr-Cl
344 7 Lane Henrichs, 12 17:17.7
339 35 Matt Helkenn, 11 19:11.9
338 36 Chase Duin, 11 19:15.9
347 40 Ulises Masias, 12 19:28.4
346 43 Matthew Langholdt, 1219:47.7
340 45 Jesus Martinez, 11 19:58.0
348 50 Rylie Mayo, 12 20:26.3

Total Time = 1:35:01.5     Total Places = 161



7. Western Christian
552 20 Caleb Douma, 11 18:14.9
555 24 Cowan Van Kley, 12 18:34.0
554 27 Zachary Minderhoud, 12

18:38.6
551 44 Noah DeWeerd, 11 19:50.0
549 53 Caleb Van Beek, 10 20:41.7

Total Time = 1:35:59.1     Total Places = 168

8. Sheldon
483 30 Machael Wassenaar, 10

18:44.3
482 33 Caleb Huff, 10 18:52.1
481 39 Josh Hoffmann, 10 19:24.7
484 59 Gavin Strouth, 11 22:45.9
486 61 Michael Strehlow, 12 22:59.2
479 63 Eli Thiner, 9 25:10.4
485 64 Noah Dagel, 12 25:55.0

Total Time = 1:42:46.1     Total Places = 222

9. West Lyon
566 31 Sam Meester, 12 18:51.0
561 41 Tayton Knobloch, 10 19:37.0
558 54 Reed Feucht, 9 21:05.5
559 55 Alec Kock, 9 21:06.7
562 57 Aidan Jennings, 11 21:50.5
565 58 Carter Hasselmann, 12 22:35.3
564 60 Nathan Young, 11 22:59.0

Total Time = 1:42:30.6     Total Places = 238

10. Trinity Christian
497 26 Carter Westra, 10 18:37.6
496 47 Reid Groeneweg, 10 19:59.4
495 52 Kylan Davelaar, 10 20:32.0
494 56 Malachi Bloemendaal, 9

21:38.3
498 62 Nicolas Van Engen, 12 23:37.9

Total Time = 1:44:25.1     Total Places = 243

ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

420 1 1 Evan Osler, 10 16:45.5 Okoboji
381 2 2 Trevor Mirande, 10 16:57.0 Moc-Floyd Valley
478 3 3 Easton VanDenBerg, 12

17:04.2 Sioux Center High Sch
391 4 4 Isaiah Hulshof, 12 17:09.9 Moc-Floyd Valley
492 5 5 Alejandro Bernal, 12 17:16.0 Sibley-Ocheyedan
417 6 6 Trigg Heimdal, 10 17:16.4 Okoboji
344 7 7 Lane Henrichs, 12 17:17.7 George-Lr-Cl
487 8 8 Ben Byers, 9 17:23.2 Sibley-Ocheyedan
432 9 9 Dylan Jones, 12 17:28.3 Okoboji
390 10 10 Micah DeYoung, 12 17:29.4 Moc-Floyd Valley
528 11 11 Ethan Wynia, 10 17:34.9 Unity Christian High 
384 12 12 Ian Van Der Werff, 10 17:39.4 Moc-Floyd Valley
537 13 13 Jonathan Breems, 12 17:47.9 Unity Christian High 
426 14 14 Drew Sandven, 11 17:53.7 Okoboji
533 15 15 Daylen Mulder, 11 17:54.6 Unity Christian High 
382 16 16 Micah Schmidt, 10 17:58.4 Moc-Floyd Valley
526 17 17 Stephen Schreurs, 10 18:04.9 Unity Christian High 
430 18 18 Christian Hesse, 12 18:05.7 Okoboji
425 19 19 Akron Jostand, 11 18:09.9 Okoboji



552 20 20 Caleb Douma, 11 18:14.9 Western Christian
468 21 21 Logan Foltz, 11 18:19.4 Sioux Center High Sch
365 22 22 Thatcher Doughan, 9 18:25.1 Moc-Floyd Valley
525 23 23 Lane Scholten, 10 18:33.7 Unity Christian High 
555 24 24 Cowan Van Kley, 12 18:34.0 Western Christian
431 25 25 Dakota Hesseltine, 12 18:35.5 Okoboji
497 26 26 Carter Westra, 10 18:37.6 Trinity Christian
554 27 27 Zachary Minderhoud, 12

18:38.6 Western Christian
464 28 28 Micah VandeVegte, 10 18:39.6 Sioux Center High Sch
376 29 29 Nathan Anderson, 10 18:41.7 Moc-Floyd Valley
483 30 30 Machael Wassenaar, 10

18:44.3 Sheldon
566 31 31 Sam Meester, 12 18:51.0 West Lyon
532 32 32 Ezra Landman, 11 18:51.5 Unity Christian High 
482 33 33 Caleb Huff, 10 18:52.1 Sheldon
333 34 Ben Blum, 11 19:01.9 Boyden-Hull-Rv
540 35 34 Iain Monroe, 12 19:03.7 Unity Christian High 
339 36 35 Matt Helkenn, 11 19:11.9 George-Lr-Cl
351 37 Landon Greve, 11 19:13.9 Harris-Lake Park
338 38 36 Chase Duin, 11 19:15.9 George-Lr-Cl
477 39 37 Micah Truesdell, 12 19:20.5 Sioux Center High Sch
489 40 38 David Poppen, 10 19:24.1 Sibley-Ocheyedan
481 41 39 Josh Hoffmann, 10 19:24.7 Sheldon
347 42 40 Ulises Masias, 12 19:28.4 George-Lr-Cl
561 43 41 Tayton Knobloch, 10 19:37.0 West Lyon
466 44 42 Nicholas Dahm, 11 19:38.6 Sioux Center High Sch
346 45 43 Matthew Langholdt, 1219:47.7 George-Lr-Cl
551 46 44 Noah DeWeerd, 11 19:50.0 Western Christian
340 47 45 Jesus Martinez, 11 19:58.0 George-Lr-Cl
491 48 46 Aiden De Zeeuw, 11 19:58.7 Sibley-Ocheyedan
496 49 47 Reid Groeneweg, 10 19:59.4 Trinity Christian
472 50 48 Gabe Dekkers, 12 20:10.5 Sioux Center High Sch
493 51 49 Keegan De Zeeuw, 12 20:20.0 Sibley-Ocheyedan
334 52 Logan Siebrecht, 11 20:22.3 Boyden-Hull-Rv
348 53 50 Rylie Mayo, 12 20:26.3 George-Lr-Cl
490 54 51 Cale Reiter, 10 20:31.6 Sibley-Ocheyedan
495 55 52 Kylan Davelaar, 10 20:32.0 Trinity Christian
549 56 53 Caleb Van Beek, 10 20:41.7 Western Christian
558 57 54 Reed Feucht, 9 21:05.5 West Lyon
559 58 55 Alec Kock, 9 21:06.7 West Lyon
332 59 Amos Hespe, 10 21:34.5 Boyden-Hull-Rv
494 60 56 Malachi Bloemendaal, 9

21:38.3 Trinity Christian
562 61 57 Aidan Jennings, 11 21:50.5 West Lyon
565 62 58 Carter Hasselmann, 12 22:35.3 West Lyon
484 63 59 Gavin Strouth, 11 22:45.9 Sheldon
564 64 60 Nathan Young, 11 22:59.0 West Lyon
486 65 61 Michael Strehlow, 12 22:59.2 Sheldon
498 66 62 Nicolas Van Engen, 12 23:37.9 Trinity Christian
479 67 63 Eli Thiner, 9 25:10.4 Sheldon
485 68 64 Noah Dagel, 12 25:55.0 Sheldon
331 69 Luis King, 9 26:46.2 Boyden-Hull-Rv

69 finishers among Open Men/OpM
69 male finishers
0 female finishers
69 total finishers



UC Invite 2022 Girls JV
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 14, 2022

Sunny, 40's at start, light breeze
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Moc-Floyd Valley 16 1 2 3 4 6 8 9 23:00.0 0:59.5
2 Sioux Center High Sch 59 5 10 11 15 18 22 24 24:00.7 0:59.5
3 Unity Christian High 68 7 12 14 16 19 20 21 24:13.3 0:59.1
4 West Lyon 125 13 17 30 32 33 34 26:53.4 5:17.1
5 Okoboji 129 23 25 26 27 28 29 31 25:47.5 1:22.7

Incomplete Teams: Boyden-Hull-Rv, George-Lr-Cl, Sibley-Ocheyedan, Western Christian

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Moc-Floyd Valley
602 1 Kienna Lassen, 9 22:25.3
598 2 Olivia Bahrke, 9 22:47.7
603 3 Lily Moeller, 9 23:06.8
616 4 Payge Bahrke, 11 23:15.4
599 6 Avery Bunkers, 9 23:24.7
619 8 Jada Abrahamson, 12 23:44.8
623 9 Addi Douma, 12 23:49.3

Total Time = 1:54:59.8     Total Places = 16

2. Sioux Center High Sch
685 5 Maria Bloom, 9 23:24.4
688 10 Grace Schuiteman, 9 23:52.0
687 11 Delanie Roland, 9 24:08.0
702 15 Emalee Vermeer, 11 24:15.2
691 18 Rylan VandeVegte, 9 24:23.9
689 22 Izrael Schut, 9 24:55.2
692 24 Aubrey Vonk, 9 25:01.4

Total Time = 2:00:03.4     Total Places = 59

3. Unity Christian High 
742 7 Brynn Franken, 10 23:43.2
749 12 Kyra Van Schouwen, 10

24:08.4
759 14 Kara Van Genderen, 1224:10.1
753 16 Kadence Driesen, 11 24:22.6
748 19 Chloe Smit, 10 24:42.2
750 20 Amalia Visser, 10 24:45.5
752 21 Anna De Jong, 11 24:45.8

Total Time = 2:01:06.3     Total Places = 68

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. West Lyon
786 13 Tara Knapp, 12 24:09.3
775 17 Emersyn Rentschler, 9 24:23.4
777 30 Johanna Boote, 10 27:37.7
788 32 Ella Leuthold, 12 28:50.5
784 33 Randi Chidress, 12 29:26.3
785 34 Gianna Klarenbeek, 12 29:26.8

Total Time = 2:14:27.1     Total Places = 125

5. Okoboji
663 23 Addison Newton, 10 24:57.2
658 25 Hailey Schneider, 9 25:42.9
660 26 Lydia Downing, 10 25:52.3
657 27 Finn Jack, 9 26:05.3
667 28 Emma Graves, 11 26:19.8
656 29 Zoe Drost, 9 26:25.5
659 31 Lauren Christoffels, 10 27:49.2

Total Time = 2:08:57.5     Total Places = 129



ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

602 1 1 Kienna Lassen, 9 22:25.3 Moc-Floyd Valley
598 2 2 Olivia Bahrke, 9 22:47.7 Moc-Floyd Valley
603 3 3 Lily Moeller, 9 23:06.8 Moc-Floyd Valley
616 4 4 Payge Bahrke, 11 23:15.4 Moc-Floyd Valley
685 5 5 Maria Bloom, 9 23:24.4 Sioux Center High Sch
599 6 6 Avery Bunkers, 9 23:24.7 Moc-Floyd Valley
742 7 7 Brynn Franken, 10 23:43.2 Unity Christian High 
619 8 8 Jada Abrahamson, 12 23:44.8 Moc-Floyd Valley
623 9 9 Addi Douma, 12 23:49.3 Moc-Floyd Valley
688 10 10 Grace Schuiteman, 9 23:52.0 Sioux Center High Sch
604 11 Mady Stanislav, 9 24:04.0 Moc-Floyd Valley
687 12 11 Delanie Roland, 9 24:08.0 Sioux Center High Sch
749 13 12 Kyra Van Schouwen, 10

24:08.4 Unity Christian High 
786 14 13 Tara Knapp, 12 24:09.3 West Lyon
759 15 14 Kara Van Genderen, 1224:10.1 Unity Christian High 
702 16 15 Emalee Vermeer, 11 24:15.2 Sioux Center High Sch
753 17 16 Kadence Driesen, 11 24:22.6 Unity Christian High 
775 18 17 Emersyn Rentschler, 9 24:23.4 West Lyon
691 19 18 Rylan VandeVegte, 9 24:23.9 Sioux Center High Sch
608 20 Ava DeJong, 10 24:30.4 Moc-Floyd Valley
610 21 Kennedy Fernstrum, 1024:32.0 Moc-Floyd Valley
748 22 19 Chloe Smit, 10 24:42.2 Unity Christian High 
750 23 20 Amalia Visser, 10 24:45.5 Unity Christian High 
752 24 21 Anna De Jong, 11 24:45.8 Unity Christian High 
689 25 22 Izrael Schut, 9 24:55.2 Sioux Center High Sch
663 26 23 Addison Newton, 10 24:57.2 Okoboji
692 27 24 Aubrey Vonk, 9 25:01.4 Sioux Center High Sch
705 28 Dulce Martinez, 12 25:10.2 Sioux Center High Sch
601 29 Erica Jansma, 9 25:26.7 Moc-Floyd Valley
751 30 Madison Bosma, 11 25:36.8 Unity Christian High 
582 31 Ashlynn Davis, 11 25:37.5 George-Lr-Cl
609 32 Anisa DeYoung, 10 25:38.5 Moc-Floyd Valley
762 33 Avery Rozenboom, 9 25:39.0 Western Christian
606 34 Maggie Verschure, 9 25:39.3 Moc-Floyd Valley
617 35 Anna Hummel, 11 25:42.1 Moc-Floyd Valley
658 36 25 Hailey Schneider, 9 25:42.9 Okoboji
660 37 26 Lydia Downing, 10 25:52.3 Okoboji
736 38 Daylea Tinklenberg, 9 25:57.2 Unity Christian High 
618 39 Mara Zazueta, 11 25:59.2 Moc-Floyd Valley
657 40 27 Finn Jack, 9 26:05.3 Okoboji
738 41 Autumn Bousema, 10 26:05.7 Unity Christian High 
700 42 Camille McCord, 11 26:10.2 Sioux Center High Sch
625 43 Nevaeh Sampson, 12 26:12.3 Moc-Floyd Valley
624 44 Julie Plender, 12 26:16.3 Moc-Floyd Valley
667 45 28 Emma Graves, 11 26:19.8 Okoboji
656 46 29 Zoe Drost, 9 26:25.5 Okoboji
754 47 Annika Goslinga, 11 26:35.7 Unity Christian High 
580 48 Sosie Ver Steeg, 9 26:37.9 George-Lr-Cl
741 49 Julia Dykstra, 10 26:48.1 Unity Christian High 
579 50 Madalynn Van Derweed, 9

27:09.9 George-Lr-Cl
578 51 Hayden McAlpine, 9 27:20.4 George-Lr-Cl
747 52 Emilee Schrock, 10 27:35.6 Unity Christian High 
777 53 30 Johanna Boote, 10 27:37.7 West Lyon
744 54 Kenzie Huizenga, 10 27:45.3 Unity Christian High 
659 55 31 Lauren Christoffels, 10 27:49.2 Okoboji
672 56 Grace Downing, 12 27:50.3 Okoboji
765 57 Ashley Fedders, 11 27:57.4 Western Christian
620 58 Isabella Budden, 12 28:06.0 Moc-Floyd Valley



607 59 Annika Bonestroo, 10 28:18.5 Moc-Floyd Valley
611 60 Zoey Godsey, 10 28:22.2 Moc-Floyd Valley
704 61 Ashley Arriaga, 12 28:28.9 Sioux Center High Sch
666 62 Adison Frerichs, 11 28:30.9 Okoboji
767 63 Meagan Mulder, 11 28:45.8 Western Christian
788 64 32 Ella Leuthold, 12 28:50.5 West Lyon
574 65 Aria Rensink, 11 28:52.8 Boyden-Hull-Rv
575 66 Allison Moore, 12 28:58.0 Boyden-Hull-Rv
746 67 Eden Moreau, 10 29:05.0 Unity Christian High 
614 68 Taliya Van Holland, 1029:07.0 Moc-Floyd Valley
664 69 Addison Cunningham, 11

29:19.4 Okoboji
784 70 33 Randi Chidress, 12 29:26.3 West Lyon
785 71 34 Gianna Klarenbeek, 12 29:26.8 West Lyon
626 72 Kinzie Van Kekerix, 12

29:30.8 Moc-Floyd Valley
735 73 Esther Eppinga, 9 29:45.2 Unity Christian High 
661 74 McKenna Hesse, 10 30:06.8 Okoboji
699 75 Bajema Madyson, 11 30:10.9 Sioux Center High Sch
715 76 Emily Vos, 11 31:27.0 Sibley-Ocheyedan
698 77 Yuriana LopezCortes, 11

31:45.5 Sioux Center High Sch
570 78 Daila Quevedo Pech, 10

31:50.4 Boyden-Hull-Rv
756 79 Aubrey Kuiper, 11 32:36.4 Unity Christian High 
693 80 Gabi Jimenez, 10 42:58.5 Sioux Center High Sch
686 81 Amanda King, 9 43:32.0 Sioux Center High Sch

81 finishers among Open Women/OpW
0 male finishers
81 female finishers
81 total finishers



UC Invite 2022 Girls Varsity
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 14, 2022

Sunny, 40's at start, light breeze
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Moc-Floyd Valley 62 6 7 10 18 21 23 21:13.7 1:11.8
2 Unity Christian High 75 4 11 13 16 31 39 21:25.2 2:09.0
3 Sibley-Ocheyedan 83 1 2 22 25 33 38 21:04.8 3:33.9
4 Sioux Center High Sch 98 8 12 19 24 35 43 21:46.0 1:49.3
5 Okoboji 111 3 20 26 30 32 41 21:46.9 2:56.9
6 George-Lr-Cl 122 5 15 17 40 45 48 52 22:12.1 3:11.8
7 West Lyon 172 28 29 34 37 44 50 51 22:45.9 1:13.9
8 Boyden-Hull-Rv 178 14 27 42 46 49 57 61 23:07.8 2:46.4
9 Western Christian 203 9 36 47 53 58 23:46.0 5:33.9
10 Sheldon 284 54 55 56 59 60 26:01.3 2:01.9

Incomplete Teams: Trinity Christian

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Moc-Floyd Valley
622 6 Biyanca Dokter, 12 20:40.9
621 7 Aryana Dokter, 12 20:50.1
613 10 Elin Van Der Werff, 1020:56.8
612 18 Sarah May, 10 21:48.2
605 21 Teagan Tracy, 9 21:52.6
600 23 Rachel Haverdink, 9 22:07.0

Total Time = 1:46:08.5     Total Places = 62

2. Unity Christian High 
737 4 Katie Young, 9 20:21.2
740 11 Jaidyn De Jong, 10 21:01.1
755 13 Olivia Hoogland, 11 21:29.3
745 16 Abby Klompien, 10 21:44.2
757 31 Mikayla Vollink, 11 22:30.1
758 39 Megan Te Krony, 12 22:55.0

Total Time = 1:47:05.6     Total Places = 75

3. Sibley-Ocheyedan
716 1 Madison Brouwer, 12 19:02.8
717 2 Madison Marco, 12 19:27.6
718 22 Bria Wasmund, 12 22:00.4
719 25 Alayna Wingate, 12 22:16.4
714 33 Macey Hoekstra, 11 22:36.7
712 38 Olivia Hench, 11 22:49.9

Total Time = 1:45:23.8     Total Places = 83

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Sioux Center High Sch
703 8 Kendra Zeutenhorst, 1120:54.4
694 12 Corinne McCord, 10 21:07.0
706 19 Myka Schut, 12 21:51.4
701 24 Mya Romero, 11 22:13.9
697 35 Olivia Kraayenbrink, 11

22:43.6
695 43 Geonella Ramirez, 10 23:33.2

Total Time = 1:48:50.1     Total Places = 98

5. Okoboji
665 3 Maryn Frein, 11 19:39.4
669 20 Lily Miller, 11 21:52.3
668 26 Zoey Holmes, 11 22:17.4
670 30 Grace Pausley, 11 22:28.9
671 32 Carly Carstens, 12 22:36.3
655 41 Norah Danbom, 9 23:21.0

Total Time = 1:48:54.3     Total Places = 111

6. George-Lr-Cl
585 5 Mary Schriever, 11 20:33.5
584 15 Lexi Landis, 11 21:40.1
587 17 Afton Schlumbohm, 1221:47.9
581 40 Hannah Anderson, 11 23:13.8
586 45 Kadence Boender, 12 23:45.3
577 48 Molly Konechne, 9 23:57.4
583 52 Ella Jager, 11 24:31.1

Total Time = 1:51:00.5     Total Places = 122



7. West Lyon
789 28 Geena Snyders, 12 22:20.9
778 29 Angie Knapp, 10 22:26.9
787 34 Emma Knobloch, 12 22:39.3
774 37 Abby Knobloch, 9 22:47.9
781 44 Malison Rentschler, 10 23:34.8
779 50 Annie Metzger, 10 24:27.5
783 51 Madison Feikema, 11 24:28.6

Total Time = 1:53:49.6     Total Places = 172

8. Boyden-Hull-Rv
571 14 Elyse Zwart, 10 21:37.2
573 27 Olivia Miller, 11 22:19.4
572 42 Ashtyn Kelderman, 11 23:25.1
568 46 Aubree Boender, 10 23:53.4
576 49 Naomi Post, 12 24:23.6
569 57 Alexa Clarey, 10 26:24.1
567 61 Lizzy Klein, 9 27:12.1

Total Time = 1:55:38.6     Total Places = 178

9. Western Christian
763 9 Kyrin DeGroot, 10 20:56.6
764 36 Jenae Minderhoud, 10 22:47.7
766 47 Apiyo Harberts, 11 23:56.1
770 53 Grace Van Roekel, 12 24:39.4
761 58 Abby Fedders, 9 26:30.4

Total Time = 1:58:49.9     Total Places = 203

10. Sheldon
708 54 Elisa Scheaffer, 10 25:01.4
711 55 Gracia Scheaffer, 12 25:28.4
709 56 Brinda McCabe, 11 25:46.3
710 59 Madison Nunes, 11 26:47.4
707 60 Kaira Martinez, 9 27:03.2

Total Time = 2:10:06.6     Total Places = 284

ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

716 1 1 Madison Brouwer, 12 19:02.8 Sibley-Ocheyedan
717 2 2 Madison Marco, 12 19:27.6 Sibley-Ocheyedan
665 3 3 Maryn Frein, 11 19:39.4 Okoboji
737 4 4 Katie Young, 9 20:21.2 Unity Christian High 
585 5 5 Mary Schriever, 11 20:33.5 George-Lr-Cl
622 6 6 Biyanca Dokter, 12 20:40.9 Moc-Floyd Valley
621 7 7 Aryana Dokter, 12 20:50.1 Moc-Floyd Valley
703 8 8 Kendra Zeutenhorst, 1120:54.4 Sioux Center High Sch
763 9 9 Kyrin DeGroot, 10 20:56.6 Western Christian
613 10 10 Elin Van Der Werff, 1020:56.8 Moc-Floyd Valley
740 11 11 Jaidyn De Jong, 10 21:01.1 Unity Christian High 
694 12 12 Corinne McCord, 10 21:07.0 Sioux Center High Sch
755 13 13 Olivia Hoogland, 11 21:29.3 Unity Christian High 
571 14 14 Elyse Zwart, 10 21:37.2 Boyden-Hull-Rv
584 15 15 Lexi Landis, 11 21:40.1 George-Lr-Cl
745 16 16 Abby Klompien, 10 21:44.2 Unity Christian High 
587 17 17 Afton Schlumbohm, 1221:47.9 George-Lr-Cl
612 18 18 Sarah May, 10 21:48.2 Moc-Floyd Valley
706 19 19 Myka Schut, 12 21:51.4 Sioux Center High Sch
669 20 20 Lily Miller, 11 21:52.3 Okoboji
605 21 21 Teagan Tracy, 9 21:52.6 Moc-Floyd Valley
718 22 22 Bria Wasmund, 12 22:00.4 Sibley-Ocheyedan
600 23 23 Rachel Haverdink, 9 22:07.0 Moc-Floyd Valley



701 24 24 Mya Romero, 11 22:13.9 Sioux Center High Sch
719 25 25 Alayna Wingate, 12 22:16.4 Sibley-Ocheyedan
668 26 26 Zoey Holmes, 11 22:17.4 Okoboji
573 27 27 Olivia Miller, 11 22:19.4 Boyden-Hull-Rv
789 28 28 Geena Snyders, 12 22:20.9 West Lyon
778 29 29 Angie Knapp, 10 22:26.9 West Lyon
670 30 30 Grace Pausley, 11 22:28.9 Okoboji
757 31 31 Mikayla Vollink, 11 22:30.1 Unity Christian High 
671 32 32 Carly Carstens, 12 22:36.3 Okoboji
714 33 33 Macey Hoekstra, 11 22:36.7 Sibley-Ocheyedan
787 34 34 Emma Knobloch, 12 22:39.3 West Lyon
697 35 35 Olivia Kraayenbrink, 11

22:43.6 Sioux Center High Sch
764 36 36 Jenae Minderhoud, 10 22:47.7 Western Christian
774 37 37 Abby Knobloch, 9 22:47.9 West Lyon
712 38 38 Olivia Hench, 11 22:49.9 Sibley-Ocheyedan
758 39 39 Megan Te Krony, 12 22:55.0 Unity Christian High 
581 40 40 Hannah Anderson, 11 23:13.8 George-Lr-Cl
743 41 Elizabeth Hoogland, 10 DQ Unity Christian High 
655 42 41 Norah Danbom, 9 23:21.0 Okoboji
572 43 42 Ashtyn Kelderman, 11 23:25.1 Boyden-Hull-Rv
695 44 43 Geonella Ramirez, 10 23:33.2 Sioux Center High Sch
781 45 44 Malison Rentschler, 10 23:34.8 West Lyon
586 46 45 Kadence Boender, 12 23:45.3 George-Lr-Cl
568 47 46 Aubree Boender, 10 23:53.4 Boyden-Hull-Rv
766 48 47 Apiyo Harberts, 11 23:56.1 Western Christian
577 49 48 Molly Konechne, 9 23:57.4 George-Lr-Cl
576 50 49 Naomi Post, 12 24:23.6 Boyden-Hull-Rv
779 51 50 Annie Metzger, 10 24:27.5 West Lyon
783 52 51 Madison Feikema, 11 24:28.6 West Lyon
583 53 52 Ella Jager, 11 24:31.1 George-Lr-Cl
770 54 53 Grace Van Roekel, 12 24:39.4 Western Christian
708 55 54 Elisa Scheaffer, 10 25:01.4 Sheldon
720 56 Keahna Heynen, 12 25:06.1 Trinity Christian
711 57 55 Gracia Scheaffer, 12 25:28.4 Sheldon
709 58 56 Brinda McCabe, 11 25:46.3 Sheldon
569 59 57 Alexa Clarey, 10 26:24.1 Boyden-Hull-Rv
761 60 58 Abby Fedders, 9 26:30.4 Western Christian
710 61 59 Madison Nunes, 11 26:47.4 Sheldon
707 62 60 Kaira Martinez, 9 27:03.2 Sheldon
567 63 61 Lizzy Klein, 9 27:12.1 Boyden-Hull-Rv

63 finishers among Open Women/OpW
0 male finishers
63 female finishers
63 total finishers



UC Invite 2022 Girls MS
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 14, 2022

Sunny, 40's at start, light breeze
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Sioux Center Middle S 36 1 4 6 10 15 18 19 13:29.3 2:19.6
2 Moc-Fv-Middle School 40 2 7 8 9 14 16 22 13:35.8 1:55.5
3 Unity Christian High 66 5 11 12 17 21 23 27 14:11.5 1:50.8
4 Lemars Middle School 85 3 13 20 24 25 26 28 14:31.0 2:30.2

Incomplete Teams: Mmc-Ru Ms, Western Christian-Ms, West Lyon-Ms

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Sioux Center Middle S
680 1 Molly Isakson, 8 12:18.7
684 4 Kylee Wielenga, 8 13:12.4
678 6 Macyn VanAartsen, 7 13:23.7
681 10 Amelia Lappaenga, 8 13:53.6
676 15 Raelle Kroese, 7 14:38.2
679 18 Adriel Bajema, 8 14:45.7
682 19 Hannah Mars, 8 14:53.9

Total Time = 1:07:26.5     Total Places = 36

2. Moc-Fv-Middle School
647 2 Natalie Anderson, 8 12:34.4
644 7 Brooke Swier, 7 13:34.1
642 8 Taylin Mouw, 7 13:37.2
651 9 Elizabeth Vaas, 8 13:43.6
653 14 Eliana Van Zee, 8 14:29.9
646 16 Kaylee Adams, 8 14:42.1
634 22 Brielle Hoegh, 7 15:10.9

Total Time = 1:07:59.0     Total Places = 40

3. Unity Christian High 
726 5 Shaylee Heide, 7 13:16.4
724 11 Kambrie Dekkers, 7 13:54.4
728 12 Hailey Koelewyn, 7 13:55.0
732 17 Elsie Vander Tuin, 7 14:44.7
721 21 Millie Brommer, 7 15:07.2
725 23 Adelyn Groenewold, 7 15:17.7
723 27 Anne Cooley, 7 15:40.6

Total Time = 1:10:57.5     Total Places = 66

4. Lemars Middle School
590 3 Karis Hulinsky, 8 12:54.3
589 13 Brooklyn DeRocher, 8 13:57.1
591 20 Jayden Kluver, 8 14:59.8
594 24 Sarah Tilberg, 8 15:19.1
592 25 Lexi Rogers, 8 15:24.4
593 26 Cali Rosener, 8 15:36.1
588 28 Sydney Nagel, 7 20:44.6

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 1:12:34.7     Total Places = 85



ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

680 1 1 Molly Isakson, 8 12:18.7 Sioux Center Middle S
647 2 2 Natalie Anderson, 8 12:34.4 Moc-Fv-Middle School
590 3 3 Karis Hulinsky, 8 12:54.3 Lemars Middle School
684 4 4 Kylee Wielenga, 8 13:12.4 Sioux Center Middle S
726 5 5 Shaylee Heide, 7 13:16.4 Unity Christian High 
678 6 6 Macyn VanAartsen, 7 13:23.7 Sioux Center Middle S
772 7 Chloe David, 8 13:26.1 West Lyon-Ms
644 8 7 Brooke Swier, 7 13:34.1 Moc-Fv-Middle School
642 9 8 Taylin Mouw, 7 13:37.2 Moc-Fv-Middle School
651 10 9 Elizabeth Vaas, 8 13:43.6 Moc-Fv-Middle School
681 11 10 Amelia Lappaenga, 8 13:53.6 Sioux Center Middle S
724 12 11 Kambrie Dekkers, 7 13:54.4 Unity Christian High 
728 13 12 Hailey Koelewyn, 7 13:55.0 Unity Christian High 
589 14 13 Brooklyn DeRocher, 8 13:57.1 Lemars Middle School
595 15 Annika Juhl, 8 14:23.5 Mmc-Ru Ms
653 16 14 Eliana Van Zee, 8 14:29.9 Moc-Fv-Middle School
676 17 15 Raelle Kroese, 7 14:38.2 Sioux Center Middle S
646 18 16 Kaylee Adams, 8 14:42.1 Moc-Fv-Middle School
732 19 17 Elsie Vander Tuin, 7 14:44.7 Unity Christian High 
679 20 18 Adriel Bajema, 8 14:45.7 Sioux Center Middle S
682 21 19 Hannah Mars, 8 14:53.9 Sioux Center Middle S
591 22 20 Jayden Kluver, 8 14:59.8 Lemars Middle School
721 23 21 Millie Brommer, 7 15:07.2 Unity Christian High 
634 24 22 Brielle Hoegh, 7 15:10.9 Moc-Fv-Middle School
760 25 Olivia Engbers, 8 15:16.6 Western Christian-Ms
725 26 23 Adelyn Groenewold, 7 15:17.7 Unity Christian High 
594 27 24 Sarah Tilberg, 8 15:19.1 Lemars Middle School
592 28 25 Lexi Rogers, 8 15:24.4 Lemars Middle School
638 29 Eliza Keller, 7 15:27.9 Moc-Fv-Middle School
639 30 Anna Koenig, 7 15:34.0 Moc-Fv-Middle School
593 31 26 Cali Rosener, 8 15:36.1 Lemars Middle School
683 32 Carly Vanhorseen, 8 15:36.3 Sioux Center Middle S
632 33 Eliana Guzman, 7 15:38.2 Moc-Fv-Middle School
635 34 Malea Huisman, 7 15:39.7 Moc-Fv-Middle School
723 35 27 Anne Cooley, 7 15:40.6 Unity Christian High 
652 36 Jaylie Van Roekel, 8 15:44.0 Moc-Fv-Middle School
649 37 Lucy Huizenga, 8 15:44.4 Moc-Fv-Middle School
641 38 Kyra Lassen, 7 15:55.8 Moc-Fv-Middle School
640 39 Katie Kurtz, 7 16:02.5 Moc-Fv-Middle School
643 40 Collins Nessa, 7 16:03.1 Moc-Fv-Middle School
734 41 Elena TeKrony, 8 16:15.1 Unity Christian High 
636 42 Makenzie Hulst, 7 16:20.2 Moc-Fv-Middle School
648 43 Tanya Flores-Topete, 8 16:20.5 Moc-Fv-Middle School
722 44 Morgan Cleveringa, 7 16:21.3 Unity Christian High 
629 45 Bella De Young, 7 16:35.5 Moc-Fv-Middle School
654 46 Jessica Zheng, 8 16:38.5 Moc-Fv-Middle School
675 47 Keirra Friedman, 7 16:42.1 Sioux Center Middle S
650 48 Alexis Ringelberg, 8 16:44.2 Moc-Fv-Middle School
628 49 Emma Bonnema, 7 17:06.5 Moc-Fv-Middle School
677 50 Eleanor Nykamp, 7 17:13.6 Sioux Center Middle S
631 51 Malaika Evans, 7 17:31.2 Moc-Fv-Middle School
729 52 Autumn Kroeze, 7 17:39.1 Unity Christian High 
730 53 Ava Landman, 7 17:42.7 Unity Christian High 
727 54 Trillian Kamp, 7 17:59.4 Unity Christian High 
771 55 Ellah Acosta, 8 19:41.0 West Lyon-Ms
596 56 Rachel Doelinger, 7 19:50.2 Mmc-Ru Ms
588 57 28 Sydney Nagel, 7 20:44.6 Lemars Middle School
773 58 Marlene Duenas, 8 21:03.3 West Lyon-Ms
633 59 Haydee Heersink, 7 22:30.9 Moc-Fv-Middle School
674 60 Jimena FloresSandoval, 7

24:52.9 Sioux Center Middle S



60 finishers among Open Women/OpW
0 male finishers
60 female finishers
60 total finishers



UC Invite 2022 Boys MS
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 14, 2022

Sunny, 40's at start, light breeze
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Moc-Fv-Middle School 36 1 4 6 10 15 18 26 11:42.1 1:35.8
2 Sioux Center Middle S 44 2 5 9 11 17 22 23 11:50.7 1:47.1
3 Unity Christian High 81 7 14 16 19 25 27 28 12:34.1 1:27.6
4 Western Christian-Ms 85 3 8 13 30 31 33 12:51.0 4:03.1
5 Lemars Middle School 106 12 20 21 24 29 32 34 12:57.4 1:16.2

Incomplete Teams: Mmc-Ru Ms, West Lyon-Ms

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Moc-Fv-Middle School
408 1 Isaac Hummel, 8 10:53.4
407 4 Brennan Hulst, 8 11:24.9
406 6 Sawyer Hamblin, 8 11:42.2
396 10 Crystian Dokter, 7 12:00.7
410 15 Alex Van Zee, 8 12:29.2
405 18 William Evans, 8 12:41.1
411 26 Bryce Zeutenhorst, 8 13:21.8

Total Time = 58:30.3     Total Places = 36

2. Sioux Center Middle S
447 2 Caden Kooiker, 8 10:53.6
450 5 Karson Work, 8 11:41.9
437 9 Matthew Dahm, 7 11:56.3
439 11 Brock Lehman, 7 12:01.0
438 17 Raymond Landegent, 7 12:40.7
441 22 Samuel McCord, 7 12:59.4
440 23 Royce McCord, 7 13:05.4

Total Time = 59:13.4     Total Places = 44

3. Unity Christian High 
512 7 Adler Van Essen, 8 11:45.1
500 14 Kaden Klein, 7 12:27.7
505 16 Layton Woudstra, 7 12:38.8
513 19 Cade Wynia, 8 12:46.3
507 25 Aaron De Jong, 8 13:12.7
510 27 Calum Monroe, 8 13:25.5
508 28 Isaac De Jong, 8 13:25.8

Total Time = 1:02:50.4     Total Places = 81

4. Western Christian-Ms
547 3 Carson Smith, 8 11:12.0
545 8 Lamont Scheurs, 7 11:54.7
544 13 Colton Rozenboom, 7 12:18.3
543 30 Isiah Moeller, 7 13:35.1
542 31 Sam DeWeerd, 7 15:15.0
546 33 Jonah Blankespoor, 8 15:41.7

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 1:04:14.9     Total Places = 85

5. Lemars Middle School
354 12 Tanner Iverson, 8 12:15.3
356 20 Axel Rivera, 8 12:52.2
360 21 Caleb Weiland, 8 12:56.3
355 24 Seth Moss, 8 13:11.9
358 29 Jonathon Sanchez, 8 13:31.4
357 32 Brayden Rohlfsen, 8 15:23.2
353 34 Blake Wurth, 7 15:45.4

Total Time = 1:04:46.8     Total Places = 106



ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

408 1 1 Isaac Hummel, 8 10:53.4 Moc-Fv-Middle School
447 2 2 Caden Kooiker, 8 10:53.6 Sioux Center Middle S
547 3 3 Carson Smith, 8 11:12.0 Western Christian-Ms
407 4 4 Brennan Hulst, 8 11:24.9 Moc-Fv-Middle School
450 5 5 Karson Work, 8 11:41.9 Sioux Center Middle S
406 6 6 Sawyer Hamblin, 8 11:42.2 Moc-Fv-Middle School
512 7 7 Adler Van Essen, 8 11:45.1 Unity Christian High 
545 8 8 Lamont Scheurs, 7 11:54.7 Western Christian-Ms
437 9 9 Matthew Dahm, 7 11:56.3 Sioux Center Middle S
396 10 10 Crystian Dokter, 7 12:00.7 Moc-Fv-Middle School
439 11 11 Brock Lehman, 7 12:01.0 Sioux Center Middle S
354 12 12 Tanner Iverson, 8 12:15.3 Lemars Middle School
544 13 13 Colton Rozenboom, 7 12:18.3 Western Christian-Ms
500 14 14 Kaden Klein, 7 12:27.7 Unity Christian High 
410 15 15 Alex Van Zee, 8 12:29.2 Moc-Fv-Middle School
363 16 Jacob Pick, 8 12:36.5 Mmc-Ru Ms
505 17 16 Layton Woudstra, 7 12:38.8 Unity Christian High 
362 18 Karsen Galles, 8 12:39.6 Mmc-Ru Ms
438 19 17 Raymond Landegent, 7 12:40.7 Sioux Center Middle S
405 20 18 William Evans, 8 12:41.1 Moc-Fv-Middle School
513 21 19 Cade Wynia, 8 12:46.3 Unity Christian High 
356 22 20 Axel Rivera, 8 12:52.2 Lemars Middle School
360 23 21 Caleb Weiland, 8 12:56.3 Lemars Middle School
441 24 22 Samuel McCord, 7 12:59.4 Sioux Center Middle S
440 25 23 Royce McCord, 7 13:05.4 Sioux Center Middle S
355 26 24 Seth Moss, 8 13:11.9 Lemars Middle School
507 27 25 Aaron De Jong, 8 13:12.7 Unity Christian High 
411 28 26 Bryce Zeutenhorst, 8 13:21.8 Moc-Fv-Middle School
510 29 27 Calum Monroe, 8 13:25.5 Unity Christian High 
508 30 28 Isaac De Jong, 8 13:25.8 Unity Christian High 
506 31 Tyler Brunst, 8 13:26.4 Unity Christian High 
364 32 Isaac Astidias, 8 13:26.7 Mmc-Ru Ms
403 33 Judah Cochran, 8 13:27.9 Moc-Fv-Middle School
503 34 Connor Van Dyke, 7 13:29.7 Unity Christian High 
358 35 29 Jonathon Sanchez, 8 13:31.4 Lemars Middle School
501 36 Elliot Klompien, 7 13:33.6 Unity Christian High 
543 37 30 Isiah Moeller, 7 13:35.1 Western Christian-Ms
502 38 William Phinney, 7 13:36.3 Unity Christian High 
393 39 Hyatt Brue, 7 13:40.2 Moc-Fv-Middle School
446 40 Noam Groeneweg, 8 13:43.6 Sioux Center Middle S
509 41 Logan Dykstra, 8 13:45.7 Unity Christian High 
449 42 Tristen VanRoekel, 8 13:46.1 Sioux Center Middle S
445 43 Joshua Truesdell, 7 13:52.7 Sioux Center Middle S
436 44 Kaiden Beukelman, 7 13:55.1 Sioux Center Middle S
400 45 Brayden Oolman, 7 14:03.1 Moc-Fv-Middle School
361 46 Jeff Braun, 7 14:07.0 Mmc-Ru Ms
504 47 Deacon Vogel, 7 14:10.6 Unity Christian High 
556 48 Gavin Kock, 7 14:17.1 West Lyon-Ms
392 49 Elijah Brown, 7 14:23.2 Moc-Fv-Middle School
444 50 Zaron Thonstad, 7 14:35.9 Sioux Center Middle S
404 51 Orin Doughan, 8 14:43.2 Moc-Fv-Middle School
397 52 Ben Dykstra, 7 14:49.4 Moc-Fv-Middle School
542 53 31 Sam DeWeerd, 7 15:15.0 Western Christian-Ms
394 54 Cooper Bush, 7 15:15.3 Moc-Fv-Middle School
357 55 32 Brayden Rohlfsen, 8 15:23.2 Lemars Middle School
546 56 33 Jonah Blankespoor, 8 15:41.7 Western Christian-Ms
353 57 34 Blake Wurth, 7 15:45.4 Lemars Middle School
401 58 Ethan Roberts, 7 15:45.9 Moc-Fv-Middle School
352 59 Isaac Beller, 7 15:52.7 Lemars Middle School
511 60 David Taylor, 8 15:55.4 Unity Christian High 



398 61 Liam Krosschell, 7 15:56.7 Moc-Fv-Middle School
409 62 Keegan Van Wyk, 8 16:46.7 Moc-Fv-Middle School
359 63 Viet Ung, 8 16:47.7 Lemars Middle School
442 64 Justin Ortner, 7 16:48.8 Sioux Center Middle S
557 65 Luciano Sandoval, 7 19:20.4 West Lyon-Ms
499 66 Archer Huizenga, 7 21:58.1 Unity Christian High 
402 67 William Zavala Zumba, 7

22:37.0 Moc-Fv-Middle School

67 finishers among Open Men/OpM
67 male finishers
0 female finishers
67 total finishers
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